

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

WESTERN AVENUE - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF BUTLER, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: TUESDAY, JUNE 15, 2021 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: WESTERN AVENUE Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF BUTLER</u> County: <u>MORRIS COUNTY</u> <i>NJDOT TTF MUNICIPAL AID FY 2021 GRANT = \$366,000</i>				Marini Brothers 9 Lafayette St. Hackensack, NJ 07601 P:201-488-4127 F:201-488-4107			Reivax Contracting Corp 68 Finderne St. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 P:908-864-4253 F:908-864-4257			D.L.S. Contracting, Inc 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 P:973-661-4188 F:973-661-4199		
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount	
1	DRUM	U	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	
2	TRAFFIC CONE	U	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	U	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	
4	HMA PATCH	T	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	
5	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	
6	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (ROCK EXCAVATION)	CY	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	
7	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	60	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	
9	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	850	\$ 70.00	\$ 59,500.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 68,000.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 55,250.00	
10	INLET, TYPE B, WITH NEW HEAVY DUTY CASTING	U	11	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29,700.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00		\$ 3,900.00	\$ 42,900.00	
11	INLET, TYPE B-2, WITH NEW HEAVY DUTY CASTING	U	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
12	RESET INLET, TYPE A, WITH NEW HEAVY DUTY CASTINGS	U	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	
13	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTINGS	U	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	12	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	
15	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	3,100	\$ 30.00	\$ 93,000.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 93,000.00		\$ 33.00	\$ 102,300.00	
16	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	
17	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	U	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	
18	GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	U	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	
19	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	LF	120	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	
20	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	U	55	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00		\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	
21	STUMP REMOVAL	U	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
22	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	900	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	
23	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D	SY	900	\$ 0.50	\$ 450.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	
24	STRAW MULCHING	SY	900	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	
25	SAWCUTTING	LF	1,400	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	
	SUB-TOTAL - BASE BID				\$ 236,026.00			\$ 277,634.00			\$ 284,045.64	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount	
ALTERNATE BID												
A1	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	4,700	\$ 5.50	\$ 25,850.00	(1)	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,800.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 18,800.00	
A2	TACK COAT	GAL	370	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,110.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00	
A3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE (NO RAP)	T	600	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	
A4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE (NO RAP)	T	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	
A5	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	500	\$ 1.80	\$ 900.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1.75	\$ 875.00	
A6	TRAFFIC MARKING, SYMBOLS (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	SF	130	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00		\$ 6.15	\$ 799.50	
A7	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12" (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	70	\$ 4.50	\$ 315.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	
A8	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	
A9	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	
A10	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	U	8	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	
A11	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	
	SUB-TOTAL - ALTERNATE BID				\$ 85,862.00	(1)		\$ 89,130.00			\$ 82,219.50	
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 321,888.00			\$ 366,764.00			\$ 366,265.14	

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

WESTERN AVENUE - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF BUTLER, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: TUESDAY, JUNE 15, 2021 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: WESTERN AVENUE Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF BUTLER</u> County: MORRIS COUNTY NJDOT TTF MUNICIPAL AID FY 2021 GRANT = \$366,000				Vektor Corporation 348 Schoolhouse Road Monroe Township, NJ 08831 P:732-651-0565 F:732-561-2626		Cifelli & Son General Construction, Inc 81 Franklin Ave Nitley, Nj 07110 P:973-235-1122 F:973-235-0456		Your Way Construction, Inc. 401 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111 P:973-849-6614 F:973-900-9184	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	DRUM	U	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
2	TRAFFIC CONE	U	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	U	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
4	HMA PATCH	T	200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 22,600.00
5	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (ROCK EXCAVATION)	CY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,000.00
7	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 12,150.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 92.60	\$ 5,556.00
9	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	850	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 98.80	\$ 83,980.00
10	INLET, TYPE B, WITH NEW HEAVY DUTY CASTING	U	11	\$ 4,477.00	\$ 49,247.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 49,280.00
11	INLET, TYPE B-2, WITH NEW HEAVY DUTY CASTING	U	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
12	RESET INLET, TYPE A, WITH NEW HEAVY DUTY CASTINGS	U	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00
13	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTINGS	U	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	12	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 998.40
15	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	3,100	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 101,060.00
16	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
17	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	U	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00
18	GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	U	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
19	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	LF	120	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 122.70	\$ 14,724.00
20	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	U	55	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 141.60	\$ 7,788.00
21	STUMP REMOVAL	U	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00
22	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	900	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00
23	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D	SY	900	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00
24	STRAW MULCHING	SY	900	\$ 0.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00
25	SAWCUTTING	LF	1,400	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00
	SUB-TOTAL - BASE BID				\$ 287,201.00		\$ 297,414.00		\$ 327,670.04
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID									
A1	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	4,700	\$ 4.75	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,800.00
A2	TACK COAT	GAL	370	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.70
A3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE (NO RAP)	T	600	\$ 92.50	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 65,400.00
A4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE (NO RAP)	T	100	\$ 92.50	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
A5	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	500	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00
A6	TRAFFIC MARKING, SYMBOLS (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	SF	130	\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00
A7	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12" (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 315.00
A8	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	50	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00
A9	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
A10	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	U	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
A11	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
	SUB-TOTAL - ALTERNATE BID				\$ 94,263.70		\$ 109,390.00		\$ 100,198.79
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 381,464.70		\$ 406,804.00		\$ 427,868.83

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

WESTERN AVENUE - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF BUTLER, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: TUESDAY, JUNE 15, 2021 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: WESTERN AVENUE Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF BUTLER</u> County: <u>MORRIS COUNTY</u> NJDOT TTF MUNICIPAL AID FY 2021 GRANT = \$366,000				Morris County Cooperative Pricing Council District #2					
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	DRUM	U	20	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
2	TRAFFIC CONE	U	40	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	U	8	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
4	HMA PATCH	T	200	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
5	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	120	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
6	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (ROCK EXCAVATION)	CY	50	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
7	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	60	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
9	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	850	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
10	INLET, TYPE B, WITH NEW HEAVY DUTY CASTING	U	11	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
11	INLET, TYPE B-2, WITH NEW HEAVY DUTY CASTING	U	1	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
12	RESET INLET, TYPE A, WITH NEW HEAVY DUTY CASTINGS	U	1	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
13	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTINGS	U	2	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	12	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
15	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	3,100	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
16	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	100	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
17	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	U	7	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
18	GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	U	4	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
19	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	LF	120	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
20	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	U	55	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
21	STUMP REMOVAL	U	2	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
22	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	900	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
23	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D	SY	900	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
24	STRAW MULCHING	SY	900	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
25	SAWCUTTING	LF	1,400	\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
	SUB-TOTAL - BASE BID			\$	-		\$ -		\$ -
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID									
A1	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	4,700	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,925.00		\$ -		\$ -
A2	TACK COAT	GAL	370	Included in A3	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
A3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE (NO RAP)	T	600	\$ 89.45	\$ 53,670.00	(2)	\$ -		\$ -
A4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE (NO RAP)	T	100	\$ 89.45	\$ 8,945.00	(2)	\$ -		\$ -
A5	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	500	\$ 0.86	\$ 430.00		\$ -		\$ -
A6	TRAFFIC MARKING, SYMBOLS (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	SF	130	\$ 4.75	\$ 617.50		\$ -		\$ -
A7	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12" (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	70	\$ 2.58	\$ 180.60		\$ -		\$ -
A8	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" (LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	50	\$ 6.86	\$ 343.00		\$ -		\$ -
A9	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U	5	Included in A3	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
A10	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	U	8	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
A11	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U	4	Included in A3	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	SUB-TOTAL - ALTERNATE BID			\$	87,111.10		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID			\$	87,111.10		\$ -		\$ -

Footnotes

- (1) Marini Alternate Bid A1-HMA Milling: Extended Total Should be \$25,850, they incorrectly entered \$25,800.
Marini Alternate Total was added incorrectly. Total should be \$85,862. They bid \$80,212.
- (2) MCCPC Price is \$72.20/ton plus estimated \$6.25 asphalt & fuel price adjustment plus \$11.00 No RAP surcharge = \$89.45/ton

I hereby certify this is a true copy of bids received.

Thomas A. Boorady, PE
N.J.P.E. License No. 43110